ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Patent and Trademark Of		
RE	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);		
Leonidas Kontothanassis			
Amir Bar-or	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.F 20555 SH 249		
David Goddeau	Houston, TX 77070		
Jean-Manuel Van Thong			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed?YesXNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?YesXNo		
Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment	☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint		
☐ Other	1 0 1		
xecution Date(s):March 15, April 20, June 4	4, 2007		
. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	y		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	••		
Application No.: 11/699,647	Date Filed: January 30, 2007		
Confirmation No.: 7581	B. Patent No,(s):		
	D. Paterit 144,(6).		
dditional numbers attached? <u>NQ</u>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom corres	percentage of applications and patents involved.		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00Enclosed		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		

Julia Church Dierker Name of Person Signing

June 19, 2007

Date

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted to the Director of the USPTO, Assignment Recordation Services facsimile number (571) 273-0140 on June 19, 2007(6 PAGES)

Typed Name: Julia Church Dierker

signature REÉÎ

03

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Filing Date: January 30, 2007

2486499922

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

Application No.: 11/699,647

200504163

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SHEDDING LOAD IN PHYSIOLOGICAL SIGNALS PROCESSING

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
and the invention(s) and improvemen	nt(s) set forth therein, and an	y and all continuations, con	tinuations-in-part (C-I-	
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and	I substitutes for said applicati	on for said Letters Patent, a	nd any and all Letters	
Patent of the United States and of or reissues, or reexaminations, or exten-	countries foreign thereto which	th may be granted thereon	or therefore; and any	
Ave additionally authorize	Sions of Said Letters Patent, IPDC to the englishing in our	dana a di a di a di a di a		
held and enjoyed by HPDC its succe	PDC to file applications in my	//our name for Letters Paten	t in any country, to be	
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succe	essors, assigns, nominees or	legal representatives, to the	full end of the term or	
terms for which said Letters Patent r same would have been held and enjo	espectively may be granted,	reissued or extended, as tu	lly and entirely as the	
AND I/we hereby covenant t	that I/we have full right to con	ment, and transfer not been you the entire interest have:	made;	
we have not executed and will not ex	Cacufe any agreement in conf	vey the entire interest hereit lict berewith, and live furthe	r assigned, and that i/	
that I/we will, each time a request is r	nade, and without undue dela	av execute and deliver all co	ich nonem se may be	
mecessary or desirable to belief the	: title to said invention(s) or i	mprovement(s) said applic:	tion and said Latters	
ratent, to helpo, its successors, as	signs, nominėės or legal reg	resentatives, and I/we sore	e to communicate to	
THE DO, OF IOURS HOMINGE, BILKNOWN 1	lacts respecting said invention	n(s) or improvement(s), said	hice box noiteation in	
Letters Patent, to testify in any legal p	Proceedings, to sign all lawful	papers, to execute all discla	imare and divisionals	
COMUNICATIONS, CHIPS, reissue and to	reign applications, to make al	ll rightful naths and declarati	ions, and denorally to	
no everyming bossible to aid HEDC	. Its successors, assigns no	ominees and lenal represen	tativae to obtain and	
Authorice, for its of their own beliefft, b	proper patent protection for s	aid invention(s) or improved	lie bae vae ai (e)taan	
countries provided the expenses which paid by HPDC;	on may be incurred by me/us	in lending such cooperatio	n and assistance are	
	and request the Committee			
and any official of any country or o	and request the Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	of the United States	
and any official of any country or capplications as aforesaid, to issue to	HPDC se seriones of the	ed States whose duty it is	to issue patents on	
Patent for said invention(s) or improve	ement(s) including any and	ell Lettere Patent of the Lieu	t, any and all Letters	
be issued and granted on or as a resu	It of the application aforesaid	in accordance with the torm	eo States Which may	
nwe intrilet antilouze and di	rect the attorneys of record t	o insert the serial number a	nd filing date of spid	
abburgation from identified by the SMOL	nev docket humber and title.	set forth above as soon as	the same shall have	
been made known to them by the Unit	ed States Patent and Tradem	ark Office,	THE TANKS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
	nereunto set my/our hand(s) an			
111/	,	: F		
1 (from)		03/15/200	<i>ጋጉ</i>	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Leonidas Kontothanassis				
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
1 A A				
State of MA	1		•	살살
11/1/1/2010) ss .:			X I =
county of Middlesex)			14 1
- ionila il mari	personally appeared	Leonidas Kontothanassis		
known or proved to me on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to he the n	Atton who acknowledged the	who is personally	\$3 \frac{14}{5}
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	The second of th	YI I VA		経営団
	•	Notary Vublic X	randron :	ğ L
One adjust the second	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expires:	10/11/07	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	raya iyi z		1-11/1 // /	

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 019451 FRAME: 0995

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200504163

ASSI	GNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal(e):	
Amir Brot		, ,	on 1
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	20 7 _
Amir Bar-or		Date Assignment Signed	201
Inventor's Typed Name	,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
		Date Application Signed	
State of MA)		
County of middle 50x) ss.:		
Before me this 10 day of 10 R)		
known or proved to me on the back of	, personally appeared	Amir Bar-or	SHAWWIO is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and dec	r satisfactory evidence to be ed.	the person who acknowledges the	To promo posturped of
			Awarrin of Massac
		MV Commission Explose	Yovamber 30, 2012
		,	4048m261 30, 2012
see other sheet			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
David Goddeau		-	
Inventor's Typed Name			
		Date Application Signed	
State of	1		
	/) ss.;	•	
County of) 33		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Devid Coddon	
known or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be	David Goddeau	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act and dee	d.	the bersell with acknowledged (ne)	ovegoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Explres:	
and other of			
see other sheet			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
lean-Manuel Van Thong			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
		Date Application Signed	
State of	1		
	<i>)</i>) ss.:		
County of)		
Sefore me this day of .	personally appeared	Jean-Manuel Van Thong	who to now
known or proved to me on the basis of :	satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fi	who is personally pregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and deed	1.	·	
		Notery Public	- m
Rev 10/08(Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission ∉xpires:	
	, 280 2 01 2		

PATENT

REEL: 019451 FRAME: 0996

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

POW 10/06(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and sasils):	
see other sh		, and/2/.	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
		· · · ·	
rnir Bar-or nventora Typed Name		Data Andlander Olympia	
пичник в турас наше	; ;	Date Application Signed	
itate of)		
) sa.:		
County of)		
Sefore me thisday of	, personally appeared	Amir Sar-or	who is personally
mown or proved to me on the steignment to be his/her free =	s basis of settisfactory evidence to be ti of and rised.	he person who acknowledged the fo	pregoing instrument of
		Notery Public	
The Page		My Germission Explicat	
75/7 ₂			
	, 1		
83 7 2 / / /	<i>.</i>	1/2/2	
Elder Land	My	<u> </u>	/ <u></u> .
nventors:Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	· .
Soddeau			
nvector's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Way			LYNDA I, DUNA
state of MASSAChuse	eHs v		Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachus
Suff. IK) =9.1		My Commission Expire
County of			July 26, 2011
Before me this # day of J	Unc. , personally appeared	Devid Goddeau	who is personally
anown or proved to me on th	s basis of satisfactory evidence to be ti		oregoing instrument of
issignment to be his/her free a	ct and deed,	Bush	1 Duna.
		NOWAY PUBLIC	<u> </u>
4		My Confinesion Explines	
see other sh	00+		
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Data Analas and Classel	
manno a ailliment (appl)		Date Assignment Signed	
ean-Manuel Van Thong			
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	****
State of)		
Na) 55.:		
County of)		
efore me this day of		Jean-Manuel Van Thong	who is personally

Page 2 of 2

Natiny Public

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019451 FRAME: 0997 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

2486499922

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200504163

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): see other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Amir Bar-or Inventor's Typed Name **Date Application Signed** State of) ss.: County of Before me this day of , personally appeared Amir Bar-or who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: see other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed David Goddeau Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of 38.3 County of Before me this , personally appeared David Goddeau who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal Jean-Manuel Van Thong Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed personally appeared Jean-Manuel Van Thong who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of sattsfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin assignment to be his/her free act and deed... Page 2 of 2 Rev 10/05(Assignment)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 019451 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 06/19/2007